Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame Rick Smith Chairman

P.O. Box 130 Crozier, Va 23039 804-784-3882 huntsmith@hughes.n

February, 25 2011

To All Brittany Championship and Regional Club Secretaries

We presently have over \$115,000.00 of our goal of \$250,000.00 for the Brittany Wing of the Bird Dog Hall of Fame and the Bird Dog Museum and our fund is growing steadily. Your past and future contributions are making this possible. We do not need to have all of our funds before construction is started, as long as we have commitments or pledges for continued support.

It is most rewarding to see the number of clubs and individuals who have not only donated but pledged to keep supporting until the job is done. We now have donations from the following Clubs: American Brittany Club, Buckeye Brittany Club, Greater Milwaukee Brittany Club, International Brittany Championship, Lone Star Brittany Club, Nebraska Brittany Club, Nebraska Field Trial Assoc., New England Brittany Club, Nebraska Brittany Club, Nebraska Field Trial Assoc., New England Brittany Championship, Ringneck Brittany Club, Skyline Brittany Club, So. Kansas Brittany Club, Southern Open Brittany Championship, St. Croix Valley Brittany Club, Tidewater Brittany Club, Texas Coastal Brittany Club, Texas Open Brittany Championship, Washington Brittany Club, and the US Open Brittany Championship. Please contact me, if your club has donated, and you are not on this list. We could really use your support, and remember, we are only asking for \$1.00 per dog entered in your trials. Many Clubs have sent \$200.00 or more when they were able. We would most appreciate having your Club on this list.

Thanks to everyone who has donated and please, to those of you who have not yet jumped on board, try to fit us in to your plans for the Spring Trials.

Please call or e-mail me if you have any questions about the program or how to get started.

Write checks to: The Bird Dog Foundation Brittany Wing Send checks to:

Dave Lincoln 50500 E. 72nd Ave. Bennett, Co. 80102 303-644-3030

e-mail bennettsand@aol.com